100V-1000V      1.0A
GS1001FL  THRU  GS1010FL
  • Case: JEDEC SOD-123FL, Molded plastic over passivated junction.
FEATURES
Web Site: www.taychipst.com1 of 2E-mail: sales@taychipst.com
MECHANICAL DATA
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SMALL  SURFACE  MOUNT  SUPER FAST  DIODES
SOD-123FL
  • Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
  • Polarity : Color band denotes positive end (cathode)
  • standard Packaging : 8mm tape (EIA-481)
  • Approx. Weight: 0.0168 gram
• For surface mounted applications
• Low profile package
• Ideal for automated placement
• Glass Passivated Chip Junction
• High temperature soldering : 260OC / 10 seconds at terminals
• Pb free product : 99% Sn can meet RoHS environment
  substance directive request
NOTES:
1.Pulse test: 300u pulse width, 1% duty cycle.
2.Soldering land: 6mm x 6mm
RETEMARAP LOBMYS LF0001SG LF1001SG LF2001SG LF4001SG LF6001SG LF8001SG LF0101SG STINU
egatloVesreveRkaePtnerruceRmumixaM V MRR
05 001 002 004 006 008 0001 V
egatloVSMRmumixaM V SMR
53 07 041 082 024 065 007 V
egatloVgnikcolBCDmumixaM V CD
05 001 002 004 006 008 0001 V
)1etoN(tnerruCdrawroFegarevAmumixaM I (F )VA
0.1 A
)evititeper-non(tnerrucdrawrofegruselcycenokaeP I MSF
)zH06(03 A
A0.1taegatloVdrawroFmumixaM V F
1.1 V
TtatnerruCesreveRCDmumixaM J 52= OC
TegatloVgnikcolBCDdetaR J 521= OC I R
1
05
µA
zHM,V4taecnaticapacnoitcnuJlacipyT C J
4 Fp
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Ratings at 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
RETEMARAP LOBMYS LF0001SG LF1001SG LF2001SG LF4001SG LF6001SG LF8001SG LF0101SG STINU
)2etoN(ecnatsiserlamrehtlacipyT R� AJ
56 O W/C
erutarepmeTegarotSdnagnitarepO
egnaR TJ T, GTS
051+ot05- OC
Ratings at 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES       GS1001FL   THRU   GS1010FL
E-mail: sales@taychipst.com Web Site: www.taychipst.com
2 of 2
Fig.3 FORWARD CHARACTERISTICS Fig.4 TYPICAL REVERSE CHARACTERISTICS
Fig.1 FORWARD CURRENT DERATING CURVE
Fig.5 TYPICAL JUNCTION CAPACITANCE
Fig.2 PEAK FORWARD SURGE CURRENT
FORWARD VOLTAGE, VOLTS
REVERSE VOLTAGE, VOLTS
NO. OF CYCLES AT 60HzLEAD TEMPERATURE, C
O
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
C
U
R
R
E
N
T
,A
M
P
E
R
E
S
A
V
E
R
A
G
E
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
A
M
P
E
R
E
S
JU
N
C
T
IO
N
C
A
P
A
C
IT
A
N
C
E
, p
F
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
S
U
R
G
E
C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
A
M
P
E
R
E
S
25
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
50 75 100 125 150 175
1000200
30
25
35
100
20
15
10
5010
5
51
1
SINGLE PHASE
HALF WAVE
60Hz
RESISTIVE OR
INDUCTIVE LOAD
.375" LEAD LENGTHS
0.4
0.01
0.1
1.0
10
50-200V
600-800V
T =25 CA
O
400V
0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 200
10
-4
10
-3
10
-2
10
-1
10
0
10
1
10
2
40 60 80 100 120
T =25 CJ
O
V =50-200V
V =600-800V
RRM
RRM
T =75 CJ
O
T =125 CJ
O
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
uA
PERCENT OF RATED PEAK REVERSE VOLTAGE, %
0.1
1
10
100
1.0 10 100
T =25 C
f=1.0MHz
Vsig=50mVp-p
J
O
100V-1000V      1.0A
GS1001FL  THRU  GS1010FL
SMALL  SURFACE  MOUNT  SUPER FAST  DIODES